Form **PTO-1595**

Representative:

06-13-2002



WENMM-1595 (05/01)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/	2002)	P/	10212328	34	S.S Patent and Tradem			
Tab settings → → →	▼ ▼	Y	▼	Y '	∀			
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached original do	cuments or copy there	of.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Jeffrey R. Zucchi			Name: <u>Ind</u>	<u>ian Industries,</u>	Inc.			
James R. Allshouse	Jeffrey R. Zucchi James R. Allshouse			Internal Address:				
			Internal Add	iress:		-		
Additional name(s) of conve		hed? ☐Yes 🗵 No						
3. Nature of conveyance	e:							
Assignment	☐ Merger							
Security Agreemer	nt 🔲 Change	of Name	Street Addre	ess: <u>817 Maxw</u>	ell Avenue, PO Box	x 889		
☐ Other			City: Evansville State: IN Zip: 47706					
Execution Date: May 28, 2002			City: Evans	ville Stat	e. <u>IN</u> Zip. <u>47700</u>			
4. Application number(a) or registration r	numbor(e):	Additional name	e(s) & acidress(es)	attached? ☐ Yes 🗵	No		
• •	, ,	• •	tion the evecution	a data of the ann	diaction is:			
If this document is b	eing nied togetner	with a new applica	I		oncation is			
A. Patent Applicati	on No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
				29/	16171	/		
***		dditional number(s) at	tached? ☐ Yes 🗵	No 1				
5. Name and address of	of party to whom o	correspondence	6. Total number	r of applications	and patents involved	ı 🗀		
concerning docume	n snould be malle	u.						
Name: Charles J. Mey	er		7. Total fee (3	/ UFH 3.41)	\$ <u>4</u>	<u>v.UU</u>		
			⊠ Enclose	ed				
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton,			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Moriarty & McNett			8. Deposit acc	count number:				
Street Address: Bank								
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700		23-3030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account						
City: Indianapolis	State: IN Z	Zip: <u>46204-5137</u>	(Attaon duplicati	o oopy or and page	paying by doposit a			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
		**						
9. Statement and signa	ature.	of the foregoing int	formation is true o	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a	a tru		
copy o the original o		ei, ilie lolegollig IIII	omanon is nue al	na compet and a	ny anaonou oopy is i			
,,	/	0/1 n	ZN					
Charles J. Meyer		Kula & 1	Ly		June 3, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	\	// Sig	gnatuare		Date			
<u> </u>		of pages including cov ocuments to be recorded						
02 DBYRNE 00000221 2916	1711 Mail do	Commissioner of Patent	& Trademarks, Box As					
1	40.00 DF	Washing	gton, D.C. 20231					
·		"Express Mail" label nu	ımber EL 120988229	US				
1 hereby certify that this corres 37 CFR §1.10 on the date indi	spondence is being decated above and is add	posited with the United dressed to the Commissi	States Postal Service "oner for Patents, Wash	Express Mail Post Chington, D.C. 20231	Office to Addressee" servi	ice un		
Date of Deposit:	June 3	, 2002	Date of Signature:		June 3, 2002			
Name of Registered	Charles	I Meyer	Signature:	19/1	Offen	•		
Poprocontativo:	Citaties .	o. Meyer	J.gridano.	V CAUVE	× · • · ·			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey R. Zucchi and James R. Allshouse, of 3019 Oakview Court, Evansville, Indiana 47711 and 5322 Ironwood Drive, Newburgh, Indiana 47630, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in, respectively HOCKEY GAME TABLE GOAL for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Indian Industries, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 817 Maxwell Avenue, Evansville, Indiana 47706 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0150

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 28	day of _	May		_, 2002.
	Jeffrey	Zucchi	12/	
state of <u>Indiana</u> county of <u>Vanderburgh</u>)): SS)		
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said Zucchi who, being first duly sworn upon his oat "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.	th, ackno	wledged th	ne execution	n of the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this _	Z8	_ day of	May	, 2002.
		Rees	a 1c	Below
			Notary Pu	blic
	Printed	: Lees	5a. R	Below
Resident of Vanderburgh C	County			
My Commission Expires:				
10-8-68				
15 - A C U (A				

WITNESS Assignor's hand this Zeday of May	, 2002.
James R. Allshouse	fleton
STATE OF Indiana): SS COUNTY OF Vander burgh)	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, person Allshouse who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.	
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this day of	, 2002.
<u>Reesa</u>	M Below ary Public
Printed: Leesa	R. Below
Resident of Vanderburgh County	
My Commission Expires:	

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0152